

## **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

**MEETING DATE:** August 2, 2022

ITEM TITLE: Southern Shores Fire Department Relief Fund (Town Rep)

**ITEM SUMMARY:** Southern Shores Volunteer Fire Department for appointment of a Southern Shores citizen as a Trustee to the Southern Shores Fire District Firefighters' Relief Fund Board of Trustees.

The Fire Department Relief Fund is a board of five members, two of which are appointed by the Town Council. The Fire Chief serves as a tiebreaker vote only.

Tim Rhodes from 180 Clam Shell Trail is the recommendation from the Southern Shores Volunteer Fire Department for appointment of a Southern Shores citizen as a Trustee to the Southern Shores Fire District Firefighters' Relief Fund Board of Trustees. The Fire District Firefighters' Relief Fund is governed by state statutes of Article 84 of Chapter 58.

**REQUESTED ACTION:** appoint Tim Rhodes as a Trustee to the Southern Shores Fire District Firefighters' Relief Fund Board of Trustees.